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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Physics)  

[10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000627158 PRAKRITI  BISWAS Female No  1 1 UR  16  658.00  91.80  96.78  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001923212 RAHI  PRAMANIK Female No  2 2 UR  14  652.00  92.80  95.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002227457 DEBADATTA  BASAK Female No  3 3 UR  11  647.00  91.20  93.78  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001610456 KHUSHNUMA  FARIHA Female No  4 4 UR  11  646.00  90.67  84.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002212765 ADRIJA  DATTA Female No  5 5 UR  9  646.00  90.00  95.56  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001648532 RIDDHISMITA  NATH Female No  6 6 UR  6  641.00  90.67  94.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001017411 TANISHA  SARKAR Female No  7 7 UR  7  628.00  87.17  94.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002200432 ANWESHA  KATUWAL Female No  8 8 UR  10  626.00  91.00  88.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001978268 ANUSHKA  SINGH Female No  9 9 UR  5  626.00  88.67  82.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000218572 PRIYANSHEE  BHOWMIK Female No  10 10 UR  4  618.00  85.67  94.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323052 SHRITAMA  PAL Female No  11  1 11 OBC-B  15  613.00  87.33  95.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000691329 UPADHRITI  SINGH Female No  12 12 UR  12  609.00  84.50  95.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002059831 ANANNA  CHANDA Female No  13 13 UR  4  608.00  85.33  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002232192 GHANIA  MAHEEN Female No  14  1 14 OBC-A  6  608.00  84.67  84.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A001666683 MIRIJA  SULTANA Female No  15  2 15 OBC-A  21  607.00  83.67  74.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002351404 INDRANI  GHOSH ROY Female No  16 16 UR  7  606.00  83.83  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618381 KAUSHALI  

BANDYOPADHYAY

Female No  17 17 UR  18  601.00  84.20  83.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000169216 ANISHA  CHATTERJEE Female No  18 18 UR  10  600.00  84.17  92.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001982752 TANIKA  RAY Female No  19 19 UR  16  592.00  81.50  93.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002025030 SAMPREETI  DASH Female No  20 20 UR  22  585.00  84.00  93.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001666983 DEBATRI  MAITY Female No  21 21 UR  8  585.00  80.33  89.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001801765 SWASTIKA  DAS Female No  22 22 UR  21  583.00  85.67  87.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001749656 HADIATUNNESHA Female No  23 23 UR  18  583.00  83.33  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000621477 ARNABI  PAUL Female No  24 24 UR  10  583.00  82.17  87.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296170 JOYSHREE  MONDAL Female No  25  2 25 OBC-B  17  572.00  83.67  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002369883 SNEHA  CHAKRABORTI Female No  26 26 UR  13  564.00  79.60  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083147 ANANDITA  

BHATTACHARJEE

Female No  27 27 UR  6  561.00  75.60  79.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Rule7
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A000287092 ADWITIYA  ROY Female No  28  3 28 OBC-B  7  560.00  80.67  87.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001702553 ADIBA  GAZALA Female No  29 29 UR  14  560.00  76.17  78.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002040078 AVILASHA  

BHATTACHARYYA

Female No  30 30 UR  7  554.00  80.00  93.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001834436 SARANYA  DUTTA Female No  31 31 UR  17  550.00  77.17  82.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001991883 PUJASHREE  SARKAR Female No  32  1 32 SC  19  549.00  79.00  92.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002263546 DAYITA  DAS Female No  33  4 33 OBC-B  6  547.00  78.00  83.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001289684 TITHI  MONDAL Female No  34  2 34 SC  12  546.00  74.50  79.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002238294 NEHA  SHEE Female No  35 35 UR  15  545.00  80.60  93.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002190017 ATUFA  HASSAN Female No  36 36 UR  5  544.00  78.00  80.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002394257 RIDDHI  ROY Female No  37  3 37 SC  6  544.00  72.83  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001796853 VIRTI  KOTHARI Female No  38 38 UR  25  543.00  78.67  88.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329791 SHABNAM  KHATOON Female No  39 39 UR  3  542.00  76.00  76.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001153653 ADRIJA  DATTA Female No  40 40 UR  4  539.00  79.40  88.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit 
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A001960412 SOUMI  BANERJEE Female No  41 41 UR  9  534.00  74.00  80.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002283754 DEBOSMITA  SARKAR Female No  42 42 UR  3  534.00  73.00  82.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001595718 SUBHAMITA  SAHA Female No  43 43 UR  5  531.00  73.33  82.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000288101 JYOTISKA  BISWAS Female No  44 44 UR  3  526.00  67.83  74.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001269890 SWASTIKA  DEY Female No  45 45 UR  16  524.00  77.00  91.89  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001824970 TWINKLE  GUPTA Female No  46 46 UR  10  524.00  74.50  73.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001540633 SAMRIDDHI  PRAMANIK Female No  47 47 UR  19  523.00  73.67  76.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002332785 DEBOLINA  NASKAR Female No  48  4 48 SC  1  520.00  73.50  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795167 PUJA  CHANDRA Female No  49 49 UR  14  518.00  73.67  80.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000801154 DEBADRITA  PAL Female No  50 50 UR  13  512.00  69.50  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000333527 SUSMITA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  51 51 UR  14  506.00  71.50  82.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001985059 MAGHFERA  SABNAM Female No  52 52 UR  2  498.00  70.00  66.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002140561 TRISHITA  MAITY Female No  53 53 UR  4  492.00  70.17  90.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001305288 PRAGYA  MISTRY Female No  54  5 54 SC  6  486.00  68.50  74.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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No.
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Tie Break 
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Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 
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Rule7

Tie Break 
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A001702111 AKANKSHA KUMARI SHAW Female No  55 55 UR  8  486.00  67.67  79.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002438753 AMBER  IQBAL Female No  56  3 56 OBC-A  4  480.00  69.50  92.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250756 SUSAN  MUDLI Female No  57  4 57 OBC-A  17  478.00  71.60  77.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002326696 ARSALA  KHAN Female No  58 58 UR  4  477.00  62.60  69.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001780931 SAMPRITI  BHATTACHARYA Female No  59 59 UR  8  474.00  68.67  67.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001469911 ANKITA  HALDER Female No  60  6 60 SC  10  469.00  66.17  64.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323625 TANUSHREE  NAIYA Female No  61  7 61 SC  5  464.00  65.17  68.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000135546 ZOYA  RUKHSAR Female No  62 62 UR  23  460.00  64.67  79.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000662637 SANIA PARWEEN Female No  63 63 UR  1  453.00  64.17  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002217390 DEBANJALI  PRASAD Female No  64 64 UR  3  446.00  66.00  67.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002244359 HANSIKA  SINGH Female No  65 65 UR  3  445.00  64.40  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433225 SNEHA  PAUL Female No  66 66 UR  20  442.00  63.50  88.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001037403 BASUNDHARA  ROY Female No  67 67 UR  17  433.00  61.00  79.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002368091 SHRISTI  SHAW Female No  68 68 UR  5  431.00  62.67  60.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000055533 SHAIWAR  SAHABUDDIN Female No  69 69 UR  3  400.00  58.33  59.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001606028 FAUJIA  KHATOON Female No  70 70 UR  3  395.00  57.00  58.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000151437 AYUSHI  CHOUDHARY Female No  71  8 71 SC  4  395.00  56.60  79.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001226515 ISHRAT  KHATOON Female No  72 72 UR  1  395.00  55.17  64.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001160015 ALMANSAH  JAHA Female No  73 73 UR  4  368.00  53.17  64.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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[10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002232192 GHANIA  MAHEEN Female No  14  1 1 OBC-A  6  608.00  84.67  84.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001666683 MIRIJA  SULTANA Female No  15  2 2 OBC-A  21  607.00  83.67  74.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002438753 AMBER  IQBAL Female No  56  3 3 OBC-A  4  480.00  69.50  92.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250756 SUSAN  MUDLI Female No  57  4 4 OBC-A  17  478.00  71.60  77.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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[10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002323052 SHRITAMA  PAL Female No  11  1 1 OBC-B  15  613.00  87.33  95.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296170 JOYSHREE  MONDAL Female No  25  2 2 OBC-B  17  572.00  83.67  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000287092 ADWITIYA  ROY Female No  28  3 3 OBC-B  7  560.00  80.67  87.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002263546 DAYITA  DAS Female No  33  4 4 OBC-B  6  547.00  78.00  83.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001991883 PUJASHREE  SARKAR Female No  32  1 1 SC  19  549.00  79.00  92.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001289684 TITHI  MONDAL Female No  34  2 2 SC  12  546.00  74.50  79.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002394257 RIDDHI  ROY Female No  37  3 3 SC  6  544.00  72.83  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002332785 DEBOLINA  NASKAR Female No  48  4 4 SC  1  520.00  73.50  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001305288 PRAGYA  MISTRY Female No  54  5 5 SC  6  486.00  68.50  74.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001469911 ANKITA  HALDER Female No  60  6 6 SC  10  469.00  66.17  64.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323625 TANUSHREE  NAIYA Female No  61  7 7 SC  5  464.00  65.17  68.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000151437 AYUSHI  CHOUDHARY Female No  71  8 8 SC  4  395.00  56.60  79.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


